Vancouver Public Schools

2013-14 Student Coach Ratio

Student/Coach Ratio for High School

Minimum #  Student/Coach

of Coaches Ratio
Football
(max 10) 7 13to1
Cross Country 1 17to 1
Tennis (max 4) 1 15to1
Track 6 17to 1
Wrestling 2 15to1
Gymnastics 1 12to 1
Swimming 1 20to 1
Golf 1 12to 1
Bowling 1 20to 1
Dance/Drill 1 25to1

Student/Coach Ratio for Middle School

Exist Coach
Ratio

91
17
14
102
30
12
20
12
20
25

1 team

2 teams

First Added Second Added
Coach Coach
92 105
18 35
15 29
103 120
31 46
13 25
21 41
13 25
21 41
26 51
8™ Grade Tackle
Up to 39 3 coaches
40 to 49 4 coaches
50 to 69 6 coaches

For every 12 additional players, a new team & coach is added. JV teams are selected equally.

Football 7" Grade Flag (8 man)
1 team Upto9 1 coach
10 to 30 2 coaches
2 teams 31 to 45 4 coaches
3 teams 46 and up 6 coaches
Volleyball 7" and 8™
V team Up to 15 1 coach
JV team 16 to 31 2 coaches
JV team 32 to 43 3 coaches
JV team 44 and over 4 coaches
Basketball Girls/Boys
V team Up to 15 1 coach
JV team 16 to 31 2 coaches
JV team 32 to 43 3 coaches
JV team 44 and over 4 coaches

JV teams are selected equally
Bowling (Max of 56)

Minimum staff: 1 coach
21 to 56 2 coaches

Wrestling Mixed 7" & 8" Boys

Minimum staff: 2 coaches
31 to 45 3 coaches
46 and over 4 coaches
Track Boys/Girls Co-ed

Minimum Staff:

(Max 10) 5 coaches
86 to 100 6 coaches
101 to 116 7 coaches

Swing Choir/Stage Band/Steel Drums
1 group Up to 25 1 director
More than 25 2 directors

Cross Country

Minimum staff:
30-44

2 coaches

3 coaches

Extra coach every 15 players after that






